FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Carmody to Engrossed House Bill No. 349 by Representative Carmody

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 12, after "in" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 26:271.2, a"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 3, line 13, after "in" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>R.S. 26:272, or a package house-Class B, as defined in R.S. 26:241(13), permit as provided in this</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 4, line 12, after "<u>beverages</u>" and before "<u>delivered</u>" delete "<u>are</u>" and insert "<u>shall</u>
 <u>be</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 4, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 12 On page 5, delete lines 13 through 15 in their entirety and insert the following:

13	"(3)The third-party delivery service shall maintain a general liability
14	insurance policy with a liquor liability endorsement in an amount no less than
15	one million dollars per occurrence for the duration of the agreement with the
16	retail dealer and shall provide proof of coverage to the retail dealer."

- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 18 On page 5, line 18, after "<u>an</u>" and before "<u>interview</u>" delete "<u>in-person</u>"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 5, at the beginning of line 19, delete "<u>on</u>" and insert "<u>of</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 6, line 7, after "<u>birth</u>," and before "<u>the</u>" delete "<u>and gender</u>,"

Page 1 of 1